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2� Divisions I and III Attendance Leaders

2008-09 Division I Attendance Leaders

2008-09 Division III Attendance Leaders

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2008-09 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................................................20	 31,706	 1,585
	 2.	 Minnesota......................................................................................18	 25,835	 1,435
	 3.	 Dartmouth.....................................................................................16	 14,399	 900
	 4.	 Minn. Duluth.................................................................................20	 16,646	 832
	 5.	N ew Hampshire...........................................................................18	 12,471	 693
	 6.	 Harvard............................................................................................15	 9,777	 652
	 7.	N orth Dakota................................................................................16	 9,525	 595
	 8.	 Mercyhurst.....................................................................................17	 9,972	 587
	 9.	 St. Lawrence..................................................................................19	 9,124	 480
	 10.	 Yale....................................................................................................14	 6,440	 460
	 11.	O hio St.............................................................................................16	 6,202	 388
	 12.	V ermont..........................................................................................15	 5,735	 382
	 13.	R obert Morris................................................................................18	 6,497	 361
	 14.	 St. Cloud St.....................................................................................21	 7,252	 345
	 15.	C onnecticut...................................................................................21	 7,229	 344
	 16.	 Syracuse..........................................................................................12	 4,073	 339
	 17.	N iagara............................................................................................16	 5,085	 318
	 18.	C larkson...........................................................................................17	 5,164	 304
	 19.	 Minn. St. Mankato.......................................................................18	 5,168	 287
	 20.	 Brown...............................................................................................15	 4,154	 277

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2008-09 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................................................20	 31,706	 1,585
	 2.	 Minnesota......................................................................................18	 25,835	 1,435
	 3.	 Minn. Duluth.................................................................................20	 16,646	 832
	 4.	 Dartmouth.....................................................................................16	 14,399	 900
	 5.	N ew Hampshire...........................................................................18	 12,471	 693
	 6.	 Mercyhurst.....................................................................................17	 9,972	 587
	 7.	 Harvard............................................................................................15	 9,777	 652
	 8.	N orth Dakota................................................................................16	 9,525	 595

Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 9.	 St. Lawrence..................................................................................19	 9,124	 480
	 10.	 St. Cloud St.....................................................................................21	 7,252	 345
	 11.	C onnecticut...................................................................................21	 7,229	 344
	 12.	R obert Morris................................................................................18	 6,497	 361
	 13.	 Yale....................................................................................................14	 6,440	 460
	 14.	O hio St.............................................................................................16	 6,202	 388
	 15.	V ermont..........................................................................................15	 5,735	 382
	 16.	 Minn. St. Mankato.......................................................................18	 5,168	 287
	 17.	C larkson...........................................................................................17	 5,164	 304
	 18.	N iagara............................................................................................16	 5,085	 318
	 19.	 Providence.....................................................................................18	 4,166	 231
	 20.	C ornell..............................................................................................16	 4,156	 260
	
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No.	 Visitor at Home Team	 Date
	 3,023	 Dartmouth at Wisconsin...................................................................March 14, 2009
	 2,983	N orth Dakota at Wisconsin...........................................................January 17, 2009
	 2,895	 Wisconsin at Minnesota.................................................................February 8, 2009
	 2,789	O hio St. at Wisconsin ......................................................................February 1, 2009
	 2,706	 Minn. Duluth vs. Wisconsin..............................................................March 20, 2009

(Frozen Four Semifinals, Boston)
	 2,706	 Mercyhurst vs. Minnesota................................................................March 20, 2009

(Frozen Four Semifinals, Boston)
	 2,562	 Wisconsin at Minnesota.................................................................February 7, 2009
	 2,545	O hio St. at Wisconsin ......................................................................January 31, 2009
	 2,437	 Mercyhurst vs. Wisconsin..................................................................March 22, 2009

(Frozen Four Championship, Boston)
	 2,282	 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin............................................................... February 21, 2009

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2008-09 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Bowdoin............................................................................................ 9	 3,436	 382
	 2.	 Middlebury....................................................................................14	 5,010	 358
	 3.	 Plattsburgh St...............................................................................14	 4,612	 329
	 4.	R ochester Inst...............................................................................12	 3,822	 319
	 5.	 Manhattanville.............................................................................11	 3,149	 286
	 6.	 Gust. Adolphus.............................................................................16	 3,984	 249
	 7.	E lmira................................................................................................14	 3,491	 249
	 8.	 Adrian...............................................................................................14	 3,330	 238
	 9.	C onnecticut Col...........................................................................14	 3,300	 236
	 10.	O swego St......................................................................................12	 2,696	 225
	 11.	 Wis.-River Falls..............................................................................15	 3,150	 210
	 12.	 Wis.-Superior.................................................................................13	 2,689	 207
	 13.	 Williams............................................................................................. 9	 1,708	 190
	 14.	 Amherst...........................................................................................15	 2,724	 182
	 15.	C olby.................................................................................................14	 2,485	 178
	 16.	 Salve Regina..................................................................................15	 2,608	 174
	 17.	 Mass.-Boston.................................................................................15	 2,537	 169
	 18.	N orwich...........................................................................................13	 2,187	 168
	 19.	N ichols.............................................................................................11	 1,755	 160
	 20.	 Hamline...........................................................................................14	 2,186	 156

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2008-09 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Middlebury....................................................................................14	 5,010	 358
	 2.	 Plattsburgh St...............................................................................14	 4,612	 329

Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 3.	 Gust. Adolphus.............................................................................16	 3,984	 249
	 4.	R ochester Inst...............................................................................12	 3,822	 319
	 5.	E lmira................................................................................................14	 3,491	 249
	 6.	 Bowdoin............................................................................................ 9	 3,436	 382
	 7.	 Adrian...............................................................................................14	 3,330	 238
	 8.	C onnecticut Col...........................................................................14	 3,300	 236
	 9.	 Wis.-River Falls..............................................................................15	 3,150	 210
	 10.	 Manhattanville.............................................................................11	 3,149	 286
	 11.	 Amherst...........................................................................................15	 2,724	 182
	 12.	O swego St......................................................................................12	 2,696	 225
	 13.	 Wis.-Superior.................................................................................13	 2,689	 207
	 14.	 Salve Regina..................................................................................15	 2,608	 174
	 15.	 Mass.-Boston.................................................................................15	 2,537	 169
	 16.	C olby.................................................................................................14	 2,485	 178
	 17.	N orwich...........................................................................................13	 2,187	 168
	 18.	 Hamline...........................................................................................14	 2,186	 156
	 19.	 Utica..................................................................................................14	 2,179	 156
	 20.	T rinity (CT)......................................................................................13	 1,955	 150

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No.	 Visitor at Home Team 	 Date

	 1,133	 Plattsburgh St. at Rochester Inst................................................January 23, 2009
	 1,025	 Hamilton at Bowdoin......................................................................January 18, 2009
	 821	 Wis.-River Falls at Gust. Adolphus.................................................March 14, 2009
	 768	 Wesleyan (CT) at Bowdoin............................................................January 17, 2009
	 705	 Amherst at Middlebury (National Semifinal)...........................March 20, 2009
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Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
2004	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,358
2005	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,726
2006	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,306
2007	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,362
2008	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,861
2009	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,585

 BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................24,444
2005	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................27,624
2006	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................26,131
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................28,607
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................33,502
2009	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................31,706

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
2005	E lmira................................................................................................................................667
2006	 Plattsburgh St. ..............................................................................................................449
2007	 Middlebury.....................................................................................................................366
2008	 Plattsburgh St. ..............................................................................................................348
2009	 Bowdoin..........................................................................................................................382

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2005	E lmira..........................................................................................................................10,004
2006	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................7,645
2007	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................6,660
2008	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................5,924
2009	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................5,010
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